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Raymond Edward Walter Farr

Director Information

Title Mr

Name

Postcode

Date of birth July 1936
Total current 0

directorships
List of Current Directorships

Company Name
N/A*

List of Previous Directorships

Company Name

INCORPORATED SUTTON
COLDFIELD GOLF CLUB(THE)
LINGFIELD GRANGE MANAGEMENT
COMPANY LIMITED

H.A. LIGHT (MULTIFORMS) LIMITED
PRIORY PRODUCTS LIMITED

H.A. LIGHT FINDINGS LIMITED

H.A.LIGHT,LIMITED

H.A. LIGHT (MULTIFORMS) LIMITED

LANDER AND PARTNERS LIMITED
WIRE PRODUCTS LIMITED

H.A.LIGHT(ENGINEERING)LIMITED

H.A. LIGHT (CHANCEL) LIMITED
TAURUS ENGINEERING LIMITED

H.A.LIGHT,LIMITED
S J & E FELLOWS LIMITED

TAURUS ENGINEERING LIMITED

H.A. LIGHT (PRESSCRAFT) LIMITED
AVON DIECASTING CO.,LIMITED

N/A* - no information available

Raymond Edward Walter Farr

Number

Number
00038716

04087848

01289226

01664756

01270401

00240695

01289226

00574254
01205743

00597615

00963850
00714922

00240695
00432368

00714922
01254785
00356299

Honours
Number
Address
Nationality

Company Status

Company Status
Active - Accounts Filed

Active - Accounts Filed
Company is dissolved

Active - Accounts Filed
Active - Accounts Filed
Active - Accounts Filed

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Active - Accounts Filed

Active - Accounts Filed
Non-Trading

Active - Accounts Filed

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
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902095842

902095842

British

App. Date

App. Date
25/05/2013

24/05/2002
29/11/1991
29/11/1991
29/11/1991
29/11/1991

29/11/1991

29/11/1991
29/11/1991

29/11/1991

29/11/1991
29/11/1991

29/11/1991
29/11/1991

29/11/1991
29/11/1991
29/11/1991

Res. Date Position

Position
Director

Res. Date

26/04/2014
07/06/2013 Director
27/01/1995

27/01/1995
27/01/1995

Director
Director
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Director
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Director
Company
Secretary
Director
Company
Secretary
Director
Director
Company
Secretary

27/01/1995

27/01/1995

27/01/1995

27/01/1995

27/01/1995

27/01/1995
27/01/1995

27/01/1995
27/01/1995
27/01/1995



., Company Search

MadeSimple*

Raymond Edward Walter Farr

WIRE PRODUCTS LIMITED
H.A. LIGHT (PRESSCRAFT) LIMITED

MORDON ENGINEERING LIMITED
AVON DIECASTING CO.,LIMITED
H.A. LIGHT FINDINGS LIMITED

H.A. LIGHT (CHANCEL) LIMITED

MORDON ENGINEERING LIMITED
LANDER AND PARTNERS LIMITED

H.A.LIGHT(ENGINEERING)LIMITED
PRIORY PRODUCTS LIMITED

S J & E FELLOWS LIMITED
TELEVISION FILMS INTERNATIONAL
LIMITED

FOLEY ELECTRONICS LIMITED
FOLEY ELECTRONICS LIMITED

LEAPNEW LIMITED
FOLEY HOLDINGS LIMITED

LEAPNEW LIMITED

FOLEY HOLDINGS LIMITED

N/A* - no information available

01205743
01254785

01594520
00356299
01270401
00963850

01594520
00574254

00597615
01664756

00432368
01804865

01815826
01815826

02051988
01336460

02051988

01336460

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Active - Accounts Filed

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Active - Accounts Filed

Non-Trading
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
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29/11/1991
29/11/1991

29/11/1991
29/11/1991
29/11/1991
29/11/1991

29/11/1991
29/11/1991

29/11/1991
29/11/1991

29/11/1991
15/11/1991

15/11/1991
15/11/1991

15/11/1991
15/11/1991

15/11/1991

15/11/1991

902095842

27/01/1995
27/01/1995

27/01/1995
27/01/1995

27/01/1995
27/01/1995

27/01/1995

12/11/2002
12/11/2002

Director
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Director
Director
Company
Secretary
Director
Company
Secretary
Director
Company
Secretary
Director
Director

Director
Company
Secretary
Director
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Director



